
2019 2018 %Chg 2019 2018 %Chg
20,049 19,211 4.4% 238,384 233,993 1.9%

254 179 41.9% 3,877 3,520 10.1%
1,192 909 31.1% 18,126 16,635 9.0%

7,282 8,138 -10.5% 153,890 198,954 -22.7%
4,806 3,962 21.3% 97,467 128,373 -24.1%

32,137 31,311 2.6% 489,741 561,320 -12.8%

17,780 17,316 2.7% 206,040 205,038 0.5%
2,632 2,380 10.6% 23,434 21,370 9.7%

2 0 34 32 6.3%
8,904 8,972 -0.8% 107,676 110,498 -2.6%

322 376 -14.4% 4,378 5,954 -26.5%
5,920 5,588 5.9% 70,518 67,184 5.0%

17,092 16,670 2.5% 197,590 196,958 0.3%
688 646 6.5% 8,450 8,080 4.6%

1,689,074 1,600,860 5.5% 19,891,365 19,882,788 0.0%
62 0 1,084 957 13.3%

1,242,492 1,189,915 4.4% 14,680,169 14,838,218 -1.1%
54,899 62,592 -12.3% 738,122 916,638 -19.5%

391,621 348,353 12.4% 4,471,990 4,126,975 8.4%
855,075 812,544 5.2% 9,946,422 9,940,866 0.1%
833,999 788,316 5.8% 9,944,943 9,941,922 0.0%

1,626,570 1,538,680 5.7% 19,059,318 19,020,622 0.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers 822,624 779,869 5.5% 9,529,676 9,513,275 0.2%
Total Deplaned Passengers 803,946 758,811 5.9% 9,529,642 9,507,347 0.2%

62,504 62,180 0.5% 832,047 862,166 -3.5%
Total Enplaned Passengers 32,451 32,675 -0.7% 416,746 427,591 -2.5%
Total Deplaned Passengers 30,053 29,505 1.9% 415,301 434,575 -4.4%

33,718 28,896 16.7% 305,251 258,239 18.2%
15,831 13,182 20.1% 139,371 115,422 20.7%
17,887 15,714 13.8% 165,880 142,817 16.1%

32,831 27,736 18.4% 291,242 243,934 19.4%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 15,249 12,332 23.7% 128,945 104,878 22.9%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 17,582 15,404 14.1% 162,297 139,056 16.7%

887 1,160 -23.5% 14,009 14,305 -2.1%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 582 850 -31.5% 10,426 10,544 -1.1%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 305 310 -1.6% 3,583 3,761 -4.7%

1,118 1,172 -4.6% 12,152 13,884 -12.5%
427 380 12.4% 4,081 5,246 -22.2%
691 792 -12.8% 8,071 8,638 -6.6%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Airline Detail Report

December, 2019: Calendar Year Report

Flights

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 160,980 64,115 0 0 6

UPS 0 0 187,417 224,035 14,359,746 12,135,078 355

ABX 0 0 0 0 702,042 596,355 21

Airpac 0 0 0 0 31,870 48,260 60

Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 247,271 534,280 322

Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 3,943,567 3,368,258 61

Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 46,890 648,344 12

Empire 0 0 0 0 370,885 342,168 233

FedEx 0 0 0 0 13,137,008 11,136,273 185

Southern Air 0 0 0 0 1,613,114 1,551,025 57
Western Global Airlines 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Cargo Subtotal 0 0 348,397 288,150 34,452,393 30,360,041 1,316

Passenger

Alaska Airlines 227,682 238,725 117,176 99,239 210,794 411,398 1,685

American Airlines 51,643 52,162 198,120 101,653 32,083 29,077 375

Compass Airlines, LLC 1,460 1,503 0 0 0 0 23

Delta Air Lines 103,821 106,647 286,575 113,233 625,106 397,021 709

Elite Airways 62 0 0 0 0 0 1

Frontier Airlines 8,689 8,587 0 0 0 0 45

Hawaiian Airlines 10,313 11,347 0 12,582 0 57,601 62

Horizon Air 103,856 102,752 10,961 24,118 38,858 33,999 1,665

Jazz Air, LP 6,857 7,451 0 0 0 0 147

JetBlue Airways 7,376 7,627 0 0 0 0 57

SkyWest Airlines 60,787 61,790 12,885 18,988 10,435 9,155 945

Southwest Airlines 141,060 143,308 0 0 253,124 273,887 1,075

Spirit Airlines Inc. 7,713 8,250 0 0 0 0 54

Sun Country Airlines 12,669 13,782 35,093 8,483 0 162 92

United Airlines 84,089 84,339 375,191 187,875 153,028 87,254 578

Volaris 4,097 4,919 0 0 0 0 30

Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,825 1,886 0 0 0 0 31

Passenger Subtotal 833,999 855,075 1,036,001 566,171 1,323,428 1,299,554 7,574

PDX Total 833,999 855,075 1,384,398 854,321 35,775,821 31,659,595 8,890

                                                                

Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report

December, 2019: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Dec 19 Dec 18 %Chg Dec 19 Dec 18 %Chg Dec 19 Dec 18 Dec 19 Dec 18
Aeromexico 0 8,471 -100.0% 1,969 84,057 -97.7% 0.0% 0.5% 0 60

Air Canada 0 0 15,237 26,616 -42.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Alaska Airlines 466,407 424,668 9.8% 5,190,637 5,255,931 -1.2% 27.6% 26.5% 3,370 3,130

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 0 0 536 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

American Airlines 103,805 110,651 -6.2% 1,245,370 1,368,465 -9.0% 6.1% 6.9% 750 904

Compass Airlines, LLC 2,963 17,821 -83.4% 196,262 170,902 14.8% 0.2% 1.1% 46 316

Condor 0 0 42,779 35,201 21.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Delta Air Lines 210,468 188,782 11.5% 2,667,319 2,405,543 10.9% 12.5% 11.8% 1,418 1,358

Elite Airways 62 0 1,084 957 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2 0

Frontier Airlines 17,276 12,694 36.1% 188,242 218,384 -13.8% 1.0% 0.8% 90 76

Hawaiian Airlines 21,660 24,124 -10.2% 272,290 270,842 0.5% 1.3% 1.5% 124 124

Horizon Air 206,608 230,252 -10.3% 2,470,098 2,546,802 -3.0% 12.2% 14.4% 3,330 3,918

Iceland Air 0 0 37,230 42,307 -12.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Jazz Air, LP 14,308 13,220 8.2% 186,415 192,197 -3.0% 0.8% 0.8% 294 282

JetBlue Airways 15,003 14,902 0.7% 251,768 311,797 -19.3% 0.9% 0.9% 114 112

SkyWest Airlines 122,577 47,521 157.9% 1,028,009 772,131 33.1% 7.3% 3.0% 1,890 764

Southwest Airlines 284,368 287,446 -1.1% 3,385,851 3,528,044 -4.0% 16.8% 18.0% 2,150 2,334

Spirit Airlines Inc. 15,963 17,303 -7.7% 275,621 245,716 12.2% 0.9% 1.1% 108 116

Sun Country Airlines 26,451 24,637 7.4% 291,590 105,994 175.1% 1.6% 1.5% 184 196

United Airlines 168,428 171,630 -1.9% 2,021,986 2,135,699 -5.3% 10.0% 10.7% 1,156 1,200

Virgin America 0 0 0 97,639 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Volaris 9,016 6,738 33.8% 88,997 67,028 32.8% 0.5% 0.4% 60 46
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 3,711 0 32,611 0 0.2% 0.0% 62 0

PDX Total 1,689,074 1,600,860 5.5% 19,891,365 19,882,788 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 15,148 14,936

Charter 62 0 1,084 957 13.3% 0.0% 0.0% 2 0

Major 1,242,492 1,189,915 4.4% 14,680,169 14,838,218 -1.1% 73.6% 74.3% 8,904 8,972

National 54,899 62,592 -12.3% 738,122 916,638 -19.5% 3.3% 3.9% 322 376

Regional 391,621 348,353 12.4% 4,471,990 4,126,975 8.4% 23.2% 21.8% 5,920 5,588

                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report

December, 2019: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Dec 19 Dec 18 %Chg Dec 19 Dec 18 %Chg Dec 19 Dec 18 Dec 19 Dec 18
Cargo

ABX 649 629 3.2% 8,107 6,853 18.3% 1.9% 2.2% 42 48

Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 399 306 30.4% 0.0% 0.0% 12 0

Airpac 40 78 -48.7% 454 390 16.4% 0.1% 0.3% 120 166

Ameriflight 391 320 22.2% 4,227 3,788 11.6% 1.2% 1.1% 644 610

Atlas Air, Inc 3,656 2,517 45.3% 37,537 7,602 393.8% 10.8% 8.7% 122 116

Cathay Pacific Airways 347 613 -43.4% 8,053 7,632 5.5% 1.0% 2.1% 24 26

Empire 356 343 3.8% 3,822 4,349 -12.1% 1.1% 1.2% 466 434

FedEx 12,136 12,088 0.4% 122,791 125,942 -2.5% 36.0% 41.8% 370 372

Southern Air 1,583 0 6,782 0 4.7% 0.0% 114 0

UPS 13,247 10,939 21.1% 96,004 84,766 13.3% 39.3% 37.9% 710 606

Western 0 0 0 14 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 2

Western Global Airlines 0 0 10 0 0.0% 0.0% 8 0

Major

Alaska Airlines 311 302 3.0% 4,445 3,355 32.5% 0.9% 1.0% 3,370 3,130

American Airlines 31 41 -24.4% 435 499 -12.8% 0.1% 0.1% 750 904

Condor 0 0 54 126 -57.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Delta Air Lines 511 532 -3.9% 6,005 5,726 4.9% 1.5% 1.8% 1,418 1,358

Southwest Airlines 264 281 -6.0% 3,378 3,458 -2.3% 0.8% 1.0% 2,150 2,334

United Airlines 121 88 37.5% 1,425 1,138 25.2% 0.4% 0.3% 1,156 1,200

National

Hawaiian Airlines 29 80 -63.7% 684 1,580 -56.7% 0.1% 0.3% 124 124

Regional

Horizon Air 36 44 -18.2% 554 682 -18.8% 0.1% 0.2% 3,330 3,918

SkyWest Airlines 10 0 79 14 464.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1,890 764

Sun Country Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 6 19 -68.4% 0.0% 0.0% 184 196

PDX Total * 33,718 28,896 16.7% 305,251 258,239 18.2% 100.0% 100.0% 17,004 16,308

Cargo 32,405 27,527 17.7% 288,186 241,642 19.3% 96.1% 95.3% 2,632 2,380

Major 1,238 1,244 -0.5% 15,742 14,302 10.1% 3.7% 4.3% 8,844 8,926

National 29 80 -63.8% 684 1,580 -56.7% 0.1% 0.3% 124 124

Regional 46 45 2.2% 639 715 -10.6% 0.1% 0.2% 5,404 4,878

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.

                                                               

Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton.

* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report

December, 2019: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Dec 19 Dec 18 %Chg Dec 19 Dec 18 %Chg Dec 19 Dec 18 Dec 19 Dec 18
Cargo

Air Transport International-Carrier 112 0 112 0 10.0% 0.0% 12 0

UPS 206 189 9.0% 3,898 3,705 5.2% 18.4% 16.1% 710 606

Western 0 0 0 2 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major

Alaska Airlines 109 94 16.0% 991 1,410 -29.7% 9.7% 8.0% 3,370 3,130

American Airlines 150 189 -20.6% 1,337 2,374 -43.7% 13.4% 16.1% 750 904

Delta Air Lines 200 212 -5.7% 2,276 2,177 4.5% 17.9% 18.1% 1,418 1,358

United Airlines 281 393 -28.5% 2,993 3,670 -18.4% 25.1% 33.5% 1,156 1,200

National

Hawaiian Airlines 6 54 -88.9% 71 130 -45.4% 0.5% 4.6% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 17 25 -32.0% 200 265 -24.5% 1.5% 2.1% 3,330 3,918

SkyWest Airlines 15 0 89 13 584.6% 1.3% 0.0% 1,890 764
Sun Country Airlines 22 16 6.3% 185 138 34.1% 2.0% 1.4% 184 196

PDX Total * 1,118 1,172 -4.6% 12,152 13,883 -12.5% 100.0% 100.0% 12,944 12,200

Cargo 318 189 68.3% 4,010 3,706 8.2% 28.4% 16.1% 722 606

Major 740 888 -16.7% 7,597 9,631 -21.1% 66.2% 75.8% 6,694 6,592

National 6 54 -88.9% 71 130 -45.4% 0.5% 4.6% 124 124

Regional 54 41 31.7% 474 416 13.9% 4.8% 3.5% 5,404 4,878

Mail figures are in short tons.

* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights


